"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label No. EL174022142US

06-08-1999



DE CUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ENTS ONLY Attorney Docket JUN 3 No.: 7721-3
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sered Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 2 West Loockerman Street Dover, Delaware 19901 (a Delaware corporation) 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: May 27, 1999	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bruce Levin One Independence Place, #501 Philadelphia, PA 19106 (an individual and citizen of the U.S.A.)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No (s): 08/897,192 (7/21/97) - 09/118,615 (7/17/98) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ALAN S. NADEL, ESQ. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - 22nd Fl. Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1280 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: asn@psjn.com	B. Patent No.(s):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan S. Nadel Name of Person Signing 6/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000283 160235 08897192 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0165

Attorney Docket No. 7721-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sered Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 2 West Loockerman Street, Dover, Delaware 19901, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a provisional United States patent application, Application No. 08/897,192, filed July 21, 1997, entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TERMINATING AN ACUTE NEUROVASCULAR HEADACHE EPISODE," the subject matter of which was included, among other subject matter, in a non-provisional patent application, Application No. 09/118,615, filed July 17, 1998, entitled "COMPOSITIONS, KITS, AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING CEREBRAL NEUROVASCULAR DISORDERS AND MUSCULAR HEADACHES;"

WHEREAS, **Bruce Levin**, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of One Independence Place, #501, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**", is desirous of acquiring said inventions and said patent application(s) and any other inventions and patent applications owned by ASSIGNOR, together referred to as "said patent applications;"

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Sered Pharmaceuticals, Inc., the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions as described in said patent applications, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to said patent applications and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, said patent applications and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal

-1-

PATENT REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0166 representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

(Date)

BRUCE LEVAN

Title: President

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

: **SS**.

County of Philadelphia

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

-2-

MOTARIAL SEAL
HELENE GABEL Notary Pub
City of Philadelphia, Palla, Con

My Commission Empires April 2, 200

PSJN2/234300.1

RECORDED: 06/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0167